
CONTACT THE BDO NI TAX TEAM TODAY:

Maybeth Shaw 
Partner
maybeth.shaw@bdoni.com

Fiona Hall
Principal 
fiona.hall@bdoni.com

Geraldine Browne
Director 
geraldine.brown@bdoni.com

Jennifer Chambers 
Senior Manager 
jennifer.chambers@bdoni.com

Renee Dawson 
Senior Manager 
renee.dawson@bdoni.com

Eugene Moore 
Manager 
eugene.moore@bdoni.com

Paul McCourt 
Principal 
paul.mccourt@bdoni.com

Claire McGuigan 
Director 
claire.mcguigan@bdoni.com

Cathy Kelly 
Senior Manager
cathy.Kelly@bdoni.com

Fiona Neill
Senior Manager
fiona.neill@bdoni.com

Will Tipping 
Manager 
will.tipping@bdoni.com

Suzanne McIlwaine
Manager
suzanne.mcilwaine@bdoni.com
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